
State Allocation Board 
Meeting Notice and 
Agenda 

  

Lisa Silverman, Executive Officer 
Office of Public School Construction 
707 3rd Street, 6th Floor 
West Sacramento, CA  95605 

Public Meeting 
Wednesday, May 27, 2020 
Department of General Services 
Ziggurat Building 
707 3rd Street, 8th Floor, Board Room 8-100* 
West Sacramento, CA  95605 
4:00 p.m.*

Pursuant to Governor Newsom’s Executive Order N-25-20, issued 
March 12, 2020, the upcoming meeting of the State Allocation Board will 
be conducted by way of teleconferencing. The physical, publicly-
accessible teleconference location from which members of the public 
may observe and offer public comment is reflected above. 

Additionally, interested persons may observe the meeting by going to Zoom 
Meeting at: 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://zoom.us/j/99391018518?pwd=VlN3dnVUU2t4QWVBOHdBaG04VG
9jZz09 

Meeting ID: 993 9101 8518 
Password: 271846 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fzoom.us%2Fj%2F99391018518%3Fpwd%3DVlN3dnVUU2t4QWVBOHdBaG04VG9jZz09&data=02%7C01%7CLisa.Jones%40dgs.ca.gov%7C4037eb236de6440bfc8e08d7ee0f600a%7Cea45f7b107d749a8b8f537136ec9382d%7C0%7C0%7C637239622112008248&sdata=xjWBsdBn59PS%2FlbPqpYW3ZzC6I8KNran1u40XVQaRx4%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fzoom.us%2Fj%2F99391018518%3Fpwd%3DVlN3dnVUU2t4QWVBOHdBaG04VG9jZz09&data=02%7C01%7CLisa.Jones%40dgs.ca.gov%7C4037eb236de6440bfc8e08d7ee0f600a%7Cea45f7b107d749a8b8f537136ec9382d%7C0%7C0%7C637239622112008248&sdata=xjWBsdBn59PS%2FlbPqpYW3ZzC6I8KNran1u40XVQaRx4%3D&reserved=0


One tap mobile 
+16699006833,,99391018518#,,1#,271846# US (San Jose)  
+12532158782,,99391018518#,,1#,271846# US (Tacoma) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
        +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
 
Meeting ID: 993 9101 8518 
Password: 271846 
 
 
General Information 
(916) 376-1771 

For further information, please contact your Project Manager. 

*Meeting location and time subject to change. 

Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective participation are invited to 
make their requests and preferences known to Ms. Lisa Jones at (916) 
376-1753 five days prior to the meeting. 

A copy of the 10-Day Notice can be found on OPSC’s website. 

http://www.dgs.ca.gov/opsc


  

 May 27, 2020 
Agenda 

 

   
   
 FINANCIAL REPORTS  
   
 APPEAL ITEMS  
   
 LOMPOC UNIFIED/SANTA BARBARA    70/69229-00-001 

To present the District’s request to receive Financial Hardship status 
    based upon “other evidence of reasonable effort as approved by the 
    State Allocation Board.” 
 
PORTERVILLE UNIFIED/TULARE    50/75523-00-007 
     To present the District’s request to approve a new construction application 
     for funding based on an enrollment period that differs from the enrollment 
     period in which the application was processed. 

 

  
ACTION ITEMS 
 
PRIORITY FUNDING SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION APPORTIONMENTS 
     To provide priority School Facility Program funding Apportionments for 
     $810.9 million for the projects that submitted a valid certification as shown 
     on Attachment A. 
 
PROPOSED REGULATIONS FOR THE FACILITY HARDSHIP AND 
SEISMIC MITIGATION PROGRAMS 
     To present to the State Allocation Board proposed regulations 
     amending the Facility Hardship and Seismic Mitigation Programs 
     under the School Facility Program. 
 

 

 REPORTS, DISCUSSION AND INFORMATION ITEMS  
   
 Dates for 2020 State Allocation Board Meetings  
 Facility Hardship/Rehabilitation Approvals Without Funding  
 Financial Hardship Regulation Section 1859.81  
 School Facility Program Acknowledged List (Regulation Section 1859.95.1)  
 School Facility Program Unfunded List (Regulation Section 1859.95)  
 School Facility Program Workload List  
 State Allocation Board Three-Month Projected Workload  
   
   
   
   

NEXT MONTHLY STATE ALLOCATION BOARD MEETING – JUNE 25, 2020 
   
   

 



May 27, 2020 
Alphabetical Listing

*Unfunded Approval Page 1 of 2 

School District County Category Phase Application No./ 
Site Name 

ALAMEDA CITY UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/61119-01-000 
ALAMEDA CITY UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/61119-01-002* 
ANTELOPE ELEMENTARY TEHAMA SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/71472-00-000 
CARUTHERS UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/75598-00-003* 
CERES UNIFIED STANISLAUS SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/71043-00-000 
CHAFFEY JOINT UNION HIGH SAN BERNARDINO SFP-Mod. ELIGIBILITY 57/67652-00-000 
CHAFFEY JOINT UNION HIGH SAN BERNARDINO SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/67652-00-004* 
CHAFFEY JOINT UNION HIGH SAN BERNARDINO SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/67652-00-005* 
CHAFFEY JOINT UNION HIGH SAN BERNARDINO SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/67652-00-000 
DEL NORTE COUNTY 

UNIFIED 
DEL NORTE SFP-Mod. FAC 

HRDSHP 
58/61820-00-008* 

DRY CREEK JOINT ELEM. PLACER Unused Sites 92/66803-00-000 
DUBLIN UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/75093-00-012* 
ESCONDIDO UNION ELEM. SAN DIEGO SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/68098-00-000 
EUREKA CITY SCHOOLS HUMBOLDT SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/75515-00-000 
FREMONT UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/61176-00-009* 
FREMONT UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/61176-00-010* 
HESPERIA UNIFIED SAN BERNARDINO SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/75044-00-000 
HESPERIA UNIFIED SAN BERNARDINO SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/75044-00-035* 
IRVINE UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/73650-00-000 
IRVINE UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/73650-00-031* 
IRVINE UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/73650-00-000 
IRVINE UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/73650-00-022* 
IRVINE UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/73650-00-023* 
JURUPA UNIFIED RIVERSIDE SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/67090-00-014* 
KERN HIGH KERN SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/63529-00-011* 
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/64733-00-623* 
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/64733-00-000 
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES ERP 61/64733-00-4012 
MCCABE UNION 

ELEMENTARY 
IMPERIAL SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/63180-00-004* 

MERCED CITY ELEMENTARY MERCED SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/65771-00-000 
MURRIETA VALLEY UNIFIED RIVERSIDE SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/75200-00-000 
MURRIETA VALLEY UNIFIED RIVERSIDE SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/75200-00-024* 
OXNARD ELEMENTARY VENTURA SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/72538-00-000 
OXNARD ELEMENTARY VENTURA SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/72538-00-013* 
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/67173-00-014* 
PALO ALTO UNIFIED SANTA CLARA SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/69641-00-000 
PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA 

UNIF 
ORANGE SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/66647-00-000 

PLACER HILLS UNION ELEM. PLACER Unused Sites   92/66886-00-000 
PLACER UNION HIGH PLACER SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/66894-00-000 
RICHMOND ELEMENTARY LASSEN SFP-Mod. FAC 

HRDSHP 
58/64170-00-001* 

ROSEMEAD ELEMENTARY LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/64931-00-000 
SAN BENITO HIGH SAN BENITO SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/67538-00-004* 
SAN LORENZO VALLEY UNIF. SANTA CRUZ SFP-Career Tech GRANT 55/69807-00-002 
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SAN LORENZO VALLEY UNIF. SANTA CRUZ SFP-Career Tech GRANT 55/69807-00-003 
SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIF. CONTRA COSTA SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/61804-00-000 
SANTA ROSA ELEMENTARY SONOMA ERP 61/70912-00-0037 
TORRANCE UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/65060-00-000 
TORRANCE UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/65060-00-038* 
TORRANCE UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/65060-00-039* 
TORRANCE UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/65060-00-040* 
TORRANCE UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/65060-00-041* 
TORRANCE UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/65060-00-043* 
TORRANCE UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/65060-00-044* 
TWIN RIVERS UNIFIED SACRAMENTO SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/76505-00-000 
WESTERN PLACER UNIFIED PLACER SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/66951-00-000 
WILLIAM S. HART UN. HIGH LOS ANGELES SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/65136-00-014* 
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ALISAL UNION ELEMENTARY MONTEREY 50/65961-00-010 
ALVORD UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 57/66977-00-015 
ANAHEIM UNION HIGH ORANGE 55/66431-00-001 
ANAHEIM UNION HIGH ORANGE 57/66431-00-015 
ANTIOCH UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA 57/61648-00-012 
ATWATER ELEMENTARY MERCED 50/65631-00-003 
ATWATER ELEMENTARY MERCED 50/65631-00-004 
AZUSA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64279-00-014 
AZUSA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64279-00-016 
AZUSA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 50/64279-00-001 
AZUSA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64279-00-017 
AZUSA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64279-00-018 
BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY KERN 50/63321-00-030 
BAYSHORE ELEMENTARY SAN MATEO 57/68858-00-001 
BAYSHORE ELEMENTARY SAN MATEO 50/68858-00-001 
BIG CREEK ELEMENTARY FRESNO 58/62026-00-001 
BIGGS UNIFIED BUTTE 57/61408-00-001 
BIGGS UNIFIED BUTTE 57/61408-00-002 
BIGGS UNIFIED BUTTE 57/61408-00-003 
BIGGS UNIFIED BUTTE 57/61408-00-004 
BONSALL UNIFIED SAN DIEGO 50/76851-00-001 
BUCKEYE UNION ELEMENTARY EL DORADO 58/61838-00-001 
BURLINGAME ELEMENTARY SAN MATEO 50/68882-00-003 
BURLINGAME ELEMENTARY SAN MATEO 50/68882-00-004 
BURREL UNION ELEMENTARY FRESNO 57/62042-00-001 
CAMPBELL UNION HIGH SANTA CLARA 58/69401-00-001 
CAPISTRANO UNIFIED ORANGE 50/66464-00-020 
CAPISTRANO UNIFIED ORANGE 50/66464-00-021 
CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SAN BERNARDINO 57/67645-00-005 
CENTRAL UNION HIGH IMPERIAL 50/63115-00-001 
CHAFFEY JOINT UNION HIGH SAN BERNARDINO 50/67652-00-020 
CHAFFEY JOINT UNION HIGH SAN BERNARDINO 50/67652-00-021 
CHAFFEY JOINT UNION HIGH SAN BERNARDINO 56/67652-00-003 
CHICO UNIFIED BUTTE 55/61424-00-006 
CHICO UNIFIED BUTTE 50/61424-00-004 
CHICO UNIFIED BUTTE 50/61424-00-005 
CHICO UNIFIED BITTE 50/61424-00-006 
CHICO UNIFIED BUTTE 57/61424-00-005 
CLAY JOINT ELEMENTARY FRESNO 57/62109-00-002 
CLOVIS UNIFIED FRESNO 57/62117-00-049 
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CLOVIS UNIFIED FRESNO 57/62117-00-050 
CLOVIS UNIFIED FRESNO 57/62117-00-051 
CLOVIS UNIFIED FRESNO 57/62117-00-052 
CLOVIS UNIFIED FRESNO 57/62117-00-053 
COLTON JOINT UNIFIED SAN BERNARDINO 57/67686-00-022 
COLTON JOINT UNIFIED SAN BERNARDINO 57/67686-00-023 
CORCORAN JOINT UNIFIED KINGS 57/63891-00-009 
CORCORAN JOINT UNIFIED KINGS 57/63891-00-010 
CULVER CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64444-00-013 
CULVER CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 59/64444-00-002 
CULVER CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64444-00-015 
DEL NORTE COUNTY UNIFIED DEL NORTE 58/61820-00-005 
DESERT SANDS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 57/67058-00-018 
DINUBA UNIFIED TULARE 57/75531-00-010 
DINUBA UNIFIED TULARE 50/75531-00-006 
DOWNEY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64451-00-026 
DOWNEY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 50/64451-00-013 
DOWNEY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64451-00-027 
DOWNEY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64451-00-028 
DUARTE UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64469-00-011 
ELK GROVE UNIFIED SACRAMENTO 50/67314-00-045 
ELK GROVE UNIFIED SACRAMENTO 50/67314-00-046 
ESCALON UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 58/68502-00-002 
ETIWANDA ELEMENTARY SAN BERNARDINO 50/67702-00-015 
FAIRFIELD-SUISUN UNIFIED SOLANO 50/70540-00-026 
FRANKLIN-MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY SANTA CLARA 57/69450-00-010 
FREMONT UNIFIED ALAMEDA 50/61176-00-007 
FREMONT UNIFIED ALAMEDA 50/61176-00-008 
FRESNO UJNIFIED FRESNO 50/62166-08-002 
GARDEN GROVE UINIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-074 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-075 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-076 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-077 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-078 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-079 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-080 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-081 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-082 
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GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-083 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-084 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-085 
GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66522-00-086 
GREENFIELD UNION ELEMENTARY MONTEREY 58/66035-00-003 
GREENFIELD UNION ELEMENTARY MONTEREY 58/66035-00-001 
GREENFIELD UNION ELEMENTARY MONTEREY 58/66035-00-002 
GROSSMONT UNION HIGH SAN DIEGO 50/68130-12-009 
GROSSMONT UNION HIGH SAN DIEGO 57/68130-00-023 
GROSSMONT UNINO HIGH SAN DIEGO 57/68130-00-024 
GROSSMONT UNION HIGH SAN DIEGO 50/68130-12-008 
GROSSMONT UNION HIGH SAN DEGO 57/68130-00-025 
HAPPY VALLEY ELEMENTARY SANTA CRUZ 57/69757-00-001 
HEBER ELEMENTARY IMPERIAL 50/63131-00-005 
HILMAR UNIFIED NERCED 55/65698-00-001 
IRVINE UNIFIED ORANGE 50/73650-00-028 
IRVINE UNIFIED ORANGE 50/73650-00-029 
IRVINE UNIFIED ORANGE 50/73650-00-030 
JURUPA UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 57/67090-00-007 
JURUPA UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 57/67090-00-008 
KERMAN UNIFIED FRESNO 50/73999-00-008 
KERN HIGH KERN 55/63529-00-018 
KLAMATH-TRINITY JOINT UNIFIED HUMBOLDT 51/62901-00-015 
LANCASTER ELEMENTARY LOS ANGELES 50/64667-00-010 
LAYTONVILLE UNIFIED MENDOCINO 57/73916-00-001 
LEWISTON ELEMENTARY TRINITY 58/71746-00-002 
LIBERTY UNION HIGH CONTRA COSTA 50/61721-00-006 
LINCOLN UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 57/68569-00-015 
LONG BEACH UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64725-00-020 
LONG BEACH UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64725-00-021 
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 55/64733-00-022 
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 59/64733-00-031 
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 54/64733-00-103 
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 50/64733-00-139 
LSO ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 56/64733-00-018 
LOS BANOS UNIFIED MERCED 50/65755-00-010 
LUCIA MAR UNIFIED SAN LUIS OBISPO 50/65755-00-010 
MADERA UNIFIED MADERA 50/65243-00-010 
MANTECA UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 50/68593-00-024 
MANTECA UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 50/68593-00-025 
MANTECA UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 50/68593-00-026 
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MANTECA UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 57/68593-00-011 
MANTECA UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 57/68593-00-012 
MANTECA UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 57/68593-00-013 
MANTECA UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 57/89593-00-014 
MANTECA UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 57/68593-00-015 
MANZANITA ELEMENTARY BUTTE 57/61499-00-001 
MANZANITA ELEMENTARY BUTTE 50/61499-00-002 
MCFARLAND UNIFIED KERN 50/73908-00-010 
MERCED CITY ELEMENTARY MERCED 50/65771-00-021 
MERCED CITY ELEMENTARY MERCED 57/65771-00-012 
MONTECITO UNION ELEMENTARY SANTA BARBARA 58/69252-00-001 
MONTECITO UNION ELEMENTARY SANTA BARBARA 58/69252-00-002 
NAPA VALLEY UNIFIED NAPA 51/66266-00-001 
NATOMAS UNIFIED SACRAMENTO 54/75283-00-008 
NATOMAS UNIFIED SACRAMENTO 50/75283-00-015 
NATOMAS UNIFIED SACRAMENTO 57/75283-00-002 
NATOMAS UNIFIED SACRAMENTO 50/75283-00-016 
NATOMAS UNIFIED SACRAMENTO 57/75283-00-003 
NEWHALL ELEMENTARY LOS ANGELES 57/64832-00-004 
NEWMAN-CROWS LANDING UNIFIED STANISLAUS 57/73601-00-003 
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE 50/66597-00-019 
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66597-00-036 
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED IORANGE 57/66597-00-037 
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66597-00-038 
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66597-00-039 
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66597-00-040 
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66597-00-041 
OAK VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY TULARE 57/72017-00-003 
OAKLAND UNIFIED ALAMEDA 54/61259-00-011 
ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR SAN BERNARDINO 58/67819-00-001 
ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR SAN BERNARDINO 58/67819-00-002 
ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR SAN BERNARDINO 58/67819-00-003 
ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR SAN BERNARDINO 58/67819-00-004 
ORANGE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. ORANGE 50/10306-00-019 
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67173-00-005 
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67173-00-006 
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67173-00-007 
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67173-00-008 
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67173-00-009 
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67173-00-010 
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67173-00-011 
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PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67173-00-012 
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERISDE 50/67173-00-013 
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERISDE 57/67173-00-010 
PANAMA-BUENA VISTA UNION KERN 50/63362-00-040 
PANAMA-BUENA VISTA UNION KERN 57/63362-00-005 
PERRIS ELEMENTARY RIVERSIDE 54/67199-00-001 
PERRIS ELEMENTARY RIVERSIDE 54/67199-00-002 
PERRIS ELEMENTARY RIVERSIDE 50/67199-00-012 
PIONEER UNION LEMENTARY KINGS 50/63990-00-003 
PIONEER UNION ELEMENTARY KINGS 57/63990-00-003 
PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED ORANGE 57/66647-00-037 
PLACER UNION HIGH PLACER 57/66894-00-010 
PLACER UNION HIGH PLACER 57/66894-00-011 
PLAZA ELEMENTARY GLENN 58/62638-00-001 
POMONA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64907-00-028 
POMONA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64907-00-029 
POMONA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/64907-00-030 
PORTERVILLE UNIFIED TULARE 55/75523-00-004 
PRINCETON UNIFIED GLENN 57/62646-00-001 
PRINCETON UNIFIED GLENN 57/62646-00-002 
REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/75341-00-023 
REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/75341-00-024 
REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/75341-00-025 
RIVERSIDE UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67215-00-026 
RIVERSIDE UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67215-00-027 
RIVERSIDE UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 50/67215-00-028 
ROCKLIN UNIFIED PLACER 50/75085-00-013 
ROSEMEAD ELEMENTARY LOS ANGELES 57/64931-00-010 
ROSEMEAD ELEMENTARY LOS ANGELES 57/64931-00-011 
ROSEMEAD ELEMENTARY LOS ANGELES 57/64931-00-012 
ROSEVILLE CITY ELEMENTARY PLACER 50/66910-00-014 
ROSEVILLE JOINT UNION HIGH PLACER 58/66928-00-001 
SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED ORANGE 57/73635-00-035 
SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED ORANGE 57/73635-00-036 
SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED ORANGE 57/73635-00-037 
SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED ORANGE 57/73635-00-038 
SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED ORANGE 57/73635-00-039 
SALINAS UNION HIGH MONTEREY 50/66159-00-006 
SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED SAN BERNARDNIO 58/67876-00-004 
SAN DIEGUITO UNION HIGH SAN DIEGO 57/68346-00-006 
SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SAN FRANCISCO 57/68478-00-059 
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SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SAN FRANCISCO 57/68478-00-058 
SAN JUAN UNIFIED SACRAMENTO 57/67447-00-059 
SAN JUAN UNIFIED SACRAMENTO 57/67447-00-060 
SAN MARCOS UNIFIED SAN DIEGO 50/73791-00-015 
SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA 57/61804-00-023 
SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA 50/61804-02-011 
SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA 50/61804-02-010 
SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA 57/61804-00-024 
SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA 57/61804-00-025 
SANGER UNIFIED FRESNO 50/62414-00-016 
SANGER UNIFIED FRESNO 57/62414-00-015 
SANGER UNIFIED FRESNO 57/62414-00-016 
SANGER UNIFIED FRESNO 50/62414-00-017 
SANTA ANA UNIFIED ORANGE 55/66670-00-003 
SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED SANTA BARBARA 57/76786-00-008 
SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED SANTA BARBARA 57/76786-00-009 
SANTA MARIA-BONITA SANTA BARBARA 50/69120-00-020 
SANTA MARIA-BONITA SANTA BARBARA 50/69120-00-021 
SANTA PAULA UNIFIED VENTURA 57/76828-00-001 
SANTA RITA UNION ELEMENTARY MONTEREY 50/66191-00-009 
SANTA RITA UNION ELEMENTARY MONTEREY 50/66191-00-010 
SANTA ROSA HIGH SONOMA 54/70920-00-004 
SANTA ROSA HIGH SONOMA 54/70920-00-003 
SAUGUS UNION ELEMENTARY LOS ANGELES 57/64998-00-008 
SAUGUS UNION ELEMENTARY LOS ANGELES 57/64998-00-009 
SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED SISKIYOU 57/76455-00-005 
SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED SISKIYOU 57/76455-00-006 
SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED SISKIYOU 57/76455-00-007 
SEBASTOPOL UNION ELEMENTARY SONOMA 58/70938-00-001 
SEQUOIA UNION HIGH SAN MATEO 50/69062-01-011 
SEQUOIA UNION HIGH SAN MATEO 50/69062-01-010 
SEQUOIA UNION HIGH SAN MATEO 57/69062-00-036 
SEQUOIA UNION HIGH SAN MATEO 50/69062-01-012 
SEQUOIA UNION HIGH SAN MATEO 50/69062-01-007 
SEQUOIA UNION HIGH SAN MATEO 50/69062-01-013 
SHILOH ELEMENTARY STANISLAUS 50/71274-00-001 
STOCKTON UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 57/68676-00-036 
STOCKTON UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 57/68676-00-037 
STOCKTON UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 57/68676-00-038 
STOCKTON UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 57/68676-00-039 
SUNDALE UNION ELEMENTARY TULARE 50/72173-00-006 
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TEMECULA VALLEY UNIFIED RIVERISDE 57/75192-00-005 
TEMECULA VALLEY UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 57/75192-00-006 
TEMECULA VALLEY UNIFIED RIVERSIDE 57/75192-00-007 
TEMPLE CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/65052-00-009 
TEMPLE CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 50/65052-00-002 
TEMPLE CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/65052-00-010 
TEMPLE CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 50/65052-00-003 
TEMPLE CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/65052-00-011 
TEMPLETON UNIFIED SAN LUIS OBISPO 58/68841-00-001 
TIPTON UNIFIED TULARE 57/72215-00-002 
TORRANCE UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 57/65060-00-035 
TRACY JOINT UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN 54/75499-00-005 
TRAVER JOINT ELEMENTARY TULARE 57/72223-00-002 
TULARE CITY ELEMENTARY TULARE 57/72231-00-010 
TULARE JOINT UNION HIGH TULARE 57/72249-00-005 
VENTURA COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. VENTURA 50/10561-00-004 
VENTURA COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. VENTURA 57/10561-00-005 
VISALIA UNIFIED TULARE 50/72256-00-029 
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA 57/61796-00-051 
WHEATLAND UNIION HIGH YUBA 55/72769-00-001 
WHITTIER CITY LOS ANGELES 50/65110-00-009 
WHITTIER CITY LOS ANGLEES 50/65110-00-010 
WILLIAM S. HART UNINO HIGH LOS ANGELES 50/65136-00-011 
WILLIAM S. HART UNION HIGH LOS ANGELES 57/65136-00-009 
WINDSOR UNIFIED SONOMA 50/75358-00-016 
WINTERS JOINT UNIFIED YOLO 57/72702-00-006 
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